WHITEHEAD'S MAP OF SAID
CITY, DELINEATED IN FEBRUARY, A.D. 1829 BUT BETTER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PART
OF LOT TWO (2), SQUARE THIRTY-SIX (36), COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE WEST
SIDE OF ELIZABETH STREET DISTANT SOUTHEASTERLY FROM THE CORNER OF
ELIZABETH AND EATON STREETS ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-ONE (141) FEET, RUNNING
THENCE IN A SOUTHEASTERLY DIRECTION THIRTY-FIVE (35) FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT
ANGLES IN A SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION ON HUNDRED (100) FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT
ANGLES IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION THIRTY-FIVE (35) FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT
ANGLES IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET TO THE POINT OF